

MKD 4-26-99

10103183	3 11160 9-76-49
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Metz-Stavenhagen Bernd Robioneck	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HOWMEDICA GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Prof. Kuntscher-Strasse 1-5 2314 Schoenkirchen City: State: Zip: Country: Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
08/783,940 Additional numbers attack	ned? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: RAYMOND W. AUGUSTIN Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090 999 DNGUYEN 00000018 121095 08783940 DO NOT USE T	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. RAYMOND W. AUGUSTIN (Name of Person Signing) (Signature) Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy APRIL 21, 1999 (Date)
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

ľ

PATENT REEL: 9932 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Peter Metz-Stavenhagen and Bernd Robioneck; of Schloßstr. 24, D-3590 Bad Wildungen, Germany, and Rastorfer Str. 13, D-24111 Preetz, Germany respectively, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto HOWMEDICA GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having a place of business at Prof. Kuntscher-Strasse 1-5, 2314 Schoenkirchen, Germany, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed the 17th day of January, 1997, entitled CONNECTING ELEMENT FOR SPINAL STABILIZING SYSTEM and our entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all United States patents granted on the foregoing inventions, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

105788 / PC9554 -- Assign.31

3/91 ASSIGN.31 (1/2)

PATENT REEL: 9932 FRAME: 0884

1

PC9554 Joint Inventors Howmedica GmbH - US Only

Signed and witnessed this 12 day of Lev 19	97
at Rad Wildings Gimany (City, State)	Peter Metz-Stavenhagen
In the presence of:	
(Witness as to Peter Metz-Stavenhagen)	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	
Signed and witnessed this Mr. day of Morth 19 at	Bernd Robioneck
In the presence of:	
11911 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	
(Witness as to Bernd Robioneck)	
Methologica	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	

105788 / PC9554 -- Assign.31

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

REEL: 9932 FRAME: 0885

PATENT

3/91

(2/2)

ASSIGN.31